are intended to be used by the Group to invest in research and development of its core product,
Telitacicept (RC18), for the expansion of its core indications such as Myasthenia Gravis and
Membranous Nephritis, and for general corporate purposes.

7

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not undertaken any equity fund raising exercise over the period of twelve
months prior to the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As of the date of this announcement, the number of total issued Shares of the Company is
544,608,243 Shares, comprising 355,027,004 A Shares and 189,581,239 H Shares.

The existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect on the shareholding structure of
the Company upon completion of the Placing is set out below, on the assumption that there will be
no other change to the share capital of the Company between the date of this announcement and
the completion of the Placing save of the issue of the Placing Shares.

Shareholder Immediately before the Placing

Immediately after the
Placing assuming all Placing

Shares are placed

Number of
Shares

% of the
total issued

Shares
Number of

Shares

% of the
total issued

Shares

A SHARES

Total issued A Shares 355,027,004 65.19 355,027,004 62.99

H SHARES

Placees – – 19,000,000 3.37
Core connected person(s) 24,719,041 4.54 24,719,041 4.39
Public H Shares Shareholders 164,862,198 30.27 164,862,198 29.25
Total issued H Shares 189,581,239 34.81 208,581,239 37.01

TOTAL ISSUED SHARES 544,608,243 100 563,608,243 100

Notes: The aggregate of the percentage figures in the table above may not add up to the relevant sub-total or total
percentage figures shown due to rounding of the percentage figures to two decimal places.

8

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

Application will be made to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the
Placing Shares on the Stock Exchange.

CSRC FILINGS

The Company shall comply with CSRC Rules and complete the CSRC Filings in connection with
the Placing.

TERMS AND DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions have the